

Â
SLP(C)No. 7314-7347 OF 2002
ITEM No.34

Court No. 2

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7314-7347/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2002 in WA 2624/01
& WP No. 16595/2001 and WP Nos. 18319, 14246, 12369, 13359, 13063, 15011, 20451, 12337, 2217
3, 22367, 22565, 22607, 23298-23309,23325, 23326, 23956, 24034, 24102, 24362 and 24452/2001 of
the High Court of Madras)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S. MUTHU SENTHIL & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for impleading party/directions/intervention) With
SLP(C)No.9126-9127/2002, SLP(C)No.9132-9133/2002,
SLP(C)No.9135-9136/2002

Date : 10/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.
State
Mr. V Balachandaran, Adv.
Mr. G sivabalamurugan, Adv.
M/s Y arunagiri, VN Raghupathy, Advs.

For Respondent (s) Dr. A Francis Julian, Adv.
for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.
Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.
Mr. S Sooriya Kumaren, Adv.
M/s.S Balaji, V Sudeer, MB Suba Raju,
S. Srinivasan, Advs.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr.S Nanda Kumar, Adv.
M/s V Vijayan, YogeshKanna, Rakesh K Sharma,
Advs.

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. R Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the responents to file counter affidavit.

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master