

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7314-7347/2002

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. MUTHU SENTHIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, impleading party, Intervention/Impleadment)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11825-11829 of 2003

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9126-9127 of 2002

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9132-9133 of 2002

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9135-9136 of 2002

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

Mr K.Karuna Karran, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv

Mr Vikas Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv

Mr. Subramonium Prasad

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 7314-7347/2002

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 7314-7347/2002

Two weeks' time has been granted, as prayed for, to file affidavit with proof of dasti service.

SLP(C) NO. 9126-27, 9132-33, 9135-36 OF 2002

Four weeks' time has been granted to the respondents to file counter.

SLP(C) NO. 11825-29/2003

The petitioner shall take fresh steps to complete the service of notice on the

unserved

respondents. Dasti, in addition is also permitted, as prayed for. Affidavit with proof of service shall be

filed within four weeks.

The respondents, who are served, are granted four weeks' time to file counter.

List again on 12.9.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj