

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11825-
11829/2003(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2002 in WP No. 2072/2002 &
WP No. 2073/2002 & WP No. 2074/2002 & WP No. 2077/2002 & WP No.
2078/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. MANJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 02.09.2009)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In spite of several opportunities being granted, petitioner has not taken steps for serving unserved respondent No.8. Petitioner's counsel again seeks time. Finally, four weeks time is granted for taking steps in regard to service on respondent No.8. Failing compliance the special leave petitions against respondent No.8 shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further orders.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master