

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3492-3525 OF 2011

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S. MUTHU SENTHIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr. L.K. Pandey ,Adv
Mr. S. Srinivasan ,Adv

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv
Mr. Hari Shankar K ,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

Mr. Subramonium Prasad

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By Order dated 2.11.2011, the applicant in the I.A. was directed to furnish the correct address of the party respondent to be impleaded subject to deposit of a sum of Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The office report reveals that the same has not been complied with.

The Application stands dismissed for default.

| SR.P.A

| (GEETA AHUJA)

| | (HARJINDER KAUR)

| | COURT MASTER