

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 3492-3525/2011

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S. MUTHU SENTHIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3526-3527/2011

C.A. No. 3528-3529/2011

C.A. No. 3530-3531/2011

C.A. No. 3535-3539/2011

(with office report)

Date : 08/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. R. Shase,Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan,Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.  
Mr. L. K. Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. M. Soundara Saran Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On behalf of the appellant in C.A. Nos. 3527 and 3529/2011 statement of case is already on record. Despite notice in other matters none of the appellant or the respondents have filed the statement of case. Statutory period is exhausted.

Matter is in complete category.

Post the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per the Rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar

MG