

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 3492-3525/2011

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S. MUTHU SENTHIL (MINOR) AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3526-3527/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 3528-3529/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 3530-3531/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 3535-3539/2011 (XII)

O R D E R

1. Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, learned AAG appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu fairly submits that the students who have been admitted pursuant to the reservations provided, would have completed their studies during the subsistence of the interim order(s) passed by this Court. In this view of matter, he submits that these appeals have become infructuous.

2. Taking note of above submission, the present appeals are disposed of as having become infructuous.

3. Question of law, if any, is kept open for being considered in an appropriate case.

4. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand closed.

.....J.
(PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA)

.....J.
(ATUL S. CHANDURKAR)

New Delhi
24-09-2025

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3492-3525/2011

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S. MUTHU SENTHIL (MINOR) AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3526-3527/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 3528-3529/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 3530-3531/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 3535-3539/2011 (XII)

Date : 24-09-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Parties (s) :

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari Aag, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kashyap, Adv.
Ms. Saushariya Hawelia, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari Aag, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kashyap, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. S.nandakumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandkumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shubham Kothari, Adv.
Mrs. Aiyushi Daga, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The appeals are disposed of as infructuous in terms of the signed order.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand closed.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(signed order is placed on the file)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)